TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		106/25/2012	National Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Media General Communications Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	333 E. Franklin Street		
City:	Richmond		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	23219		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2456449	R U READY?
Serial Number:	73452624	WINSTON-SALEM JOURNAL
Serial Number:	73691025	THE RICHMOND NEWS LEADER
Serial Number:	73691028	RICHMOND TIMES-DISPATCH
Serial Number:	73700979	DISCOVER RICHMOND
Serial Number:	73775735	THE DAILY PROGRESS
Serial Number:	74268943	STAR WATCH
Serial Number:	74272601	CAROLINA WEDDINGS
Serial Number:	74455587	VIRGINIA'S NEWS LEADER
Serial Number:	74471005	ENTERTAINMENT SPOTLIGHT
Serial Number:	75765627	THE BURG
Serial Number:	75897166	R U READY?
Serial Number:	78256258	TD CHANNELS

REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2278

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 1345 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Attention: Leon Yel, Esq.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019745-0057 - RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leon Yel, Esq., McGuireWoods LLP	
Signature:	/Leon Yel/	
Date:	06/25/2012	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Release - Media General Communications Holdings, LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Media General Communications Holdings, LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Media General Communications Holdings, LLC#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - Media General Communications Holdings, LLC#page4.tif source=Trademark Release - Media General Communications Holdings, LLC#page5.tif source=Trademark Release - Media General Communications Holdings, LLC#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0908

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/39/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET. TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U, S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: Media General Communications Holdings, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 333 E. Franklin Street
Partnership	City: Richmond
Corporation- State:	State: Virginta
Other National Banking Association	Country: USA Zip: 23219
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 25, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Other LLC Citizenship Delaware, USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached; Yes No
Other RELEASE of Security Interest recorded in Reel 003912 at Frame 0950 and Reel 003916 at Frame 0704	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I attached hereto and Incorporated herein.
See Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McGuireWoods LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address; Attention: Leon Yel, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00
Street Address: 1345 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment information:
State: New York Zip: 10105	
Phone Number: 704-343-2000	-
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address; yel@mcguirewoods.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Le Hon	06/25/12
Signature	/Date /
Leon Yel, Esq. / McGuireWoods LLP Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
INAMIE OF PEROFF SIGNIFIC	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.C. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0909

SCHEDULE I U.S. Trademarks

Reel 003912; Frame 0950:

1	Serial #: 73452624 Mark: WINSTON-SALEM	Filing Dt: 11/14/1983 JOURNAL	Reg #: 1300523	Reg. Dt: 10/16/1984
2	Serial #: 73691025 Mark: THE RICHMOND N	Filing Dt: 10/22/1987 EWS LÉADER	Reg #: 1493105	Reg. Dt: 06/21/1988
3	Serial #: 73691028 Mark: RICHMOND TIMES	Filing Dt: 10/22/1987 -DISPATCH	Reg #: 1493106	Reg. Dt: 06/21/1988
4	Serial #: 73700979 Mark: DISCOVER RICHM	- .	Reg #: 1530824	Reg. Dt: 03/21/1989
5	Serial #: 73775735 Mark: THE DAILY PROGR	•	Reg #: 1557971	Reg. Dt: 09/26/1989
6	Serial #: 74268943 Mark: STAR WATCH	Filing Dt: 04/24/1992	Reg #: 1775176	Reg. Dt: 06/08/1993
7 ·	Serial #: 74272601 Mark: CAROLINA WEDDI	Filing Dt: 05/05/1992 NGS	Reg #: 1767035	Reg. Dt: 04/20/1993
8	Serial #: 74455587 Mark: VIRGINIA'S NEWS	Filing Dt: 12/27/1993 LEADER	Reg #: 1855758	Reg. Dt: 09/27/1994
9	Serial #: 74471005 Mark: ENTERTAINMENT:	-	Reg #: 1934676	Reg. Dt: 11/14/1995
10	Serial #: 75765627 Mark: THE BURG	Filing Dt: 08/02/1999	Reg #: 2635945	Reg. Dt: 10/15/2002
11	Serial #: <u>75897166</u> Mark: R U READY?	Filing Dt: 01/14/2000	Reg #: 2456449	Reg. Dt: 05/29/2001
12	Serial #: 78256258 Mark: TD CHANNELS	Filing Dt: 05/30/2003	Reg #: 2899618	Reg. Dt: 11/02/2004

Reel 003916; Frame 0704:

1 Serial #: 75897166 Filing Dt: 01/14/2000 Reg #: 2456449 Reg. Dt: 05/29/2001 Mark: R U READY?

\39914749

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0910

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This **NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS** ("<u>Notice of Release</u>"), effective as of June 25, 2012, is made by **WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.**, as Collateral Agent, as successor to Bank of America, N.A. (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") and Collateral Agent, are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, each trademark registration and application listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Specified Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: (a) on January 5, 2009 at Reel 003912, Frame 0950 and (b) on January 12, 2009 at Reel 003916, Frame 0704.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release its security interest in, and discharge fully its lien on, the Specified Trademark Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Collateral Agent hereby discharges and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent in the Specified Trademark Collateral and all related proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from the foregoing Specified Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page(s) follow.]

\39914749

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0911

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as

Collateral_Agent

By:_____ Name:

Mlius R. Zamora

Title:__

Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor

By:		
Name:		
Title:		

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Signature Page)

39914749

06/21/2012 TRADEMARK (CMT-07:00)

REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0912

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:	 	
Name:		
Title:		

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

MEDIA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC, as Grantor

By: Name: Dames F. Woodward
Title: Treasone

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Signature Page)

\39914749

SCHEDULE I U.S. Trademarks

Reel 003912; Frame 0950:

1	Serial #: 73452624 Mark: WINSTON-SALEM	_	Reg #: 1300523	Reg. Dt: 10/16/1984
2	Serial #: 73691025 Mark: THE RICHMOND N	Filing Dt: 10/22/1987 IEWS LEADER	Reg #: 1493105	Reg. Dt: 06/21/1988
3	Serial #: 73691028 Mark: RICHMOND TIMES	Filing Dt: 10/22/1987 S-DISPATCH	Reg #: 1493106	Reg. Dt: 06/21/1988
4	Serial #: 73700979 Mark: DISCOVER RICHM	Filing Dt: 12/14/1987	Reg #: 1530824	Reg. Dt: 03/21/1989
5	Serial #: 73775735 Mark: THE DAILY PROG	Filing Dt: 01/23/1989 RESS	Reg #: 1557971	Reg. Dt: 09/26/1989
6	Serial #: 74268943 Mark: STAR WATCH	Filing Dt: 04/24/1992	Reg #: 1775176	Reg. Dt: 06/08/1993
7	Serial #: 74272601 Mark: CAROLINA WEDD	Filing Dt: 05/05/1992 INGS	Reg #: 1767035	Reg. Dt: 04/20/1993
8	Serial #: 74455587 Mark: VIRGINIA'S NEWS	Filing Dt: 12/27/1993 ELEADER	Reg #: 1855758	Reg. Dt: 09/27/1994
9	Serial #: 74471905 Mark: ENTERTAINMENT	Filing Dt: 12/15/1993 SPOTLIGHT	Reg #: 1934676	• Reg. Dt: 11/14/1995
10	Serial #: 75765627 Mark: THE BURG	Filing Dt: 08/02/1999	Reg #: 2635945	Reg. Dt: 10/15/2002
11	Serial #: <u>75897166</u> Mark: R U READY?	Filing Dt: 01/14/2000	Reg #: 2456449	Reg. Dt: 05/29/2001
12	Serial #: 78256258 Mark: TD CHANNELS	Filing Dt: 05/30/2003	Reg #: 2899618	Reg. Dt: 11/02/2004
Reel 00	3916; Frame 0704:			·

1 Serial #: 75897166 Filing Dt: 01/14/2000 Reg #: 2456449 Reg. Dt: 05/29/2001 Mark: R U READY?

\39914749

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 06/25/2012